OP \$90.00 2946161

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM763400

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flotech, Inc.		07/27/2022	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flotech, LLC	
Street Address:	3300 Evergreen Avenue	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32206	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2946161	SPACE
Registration Number:	5676965	YOUR VALVE EXPERTS
Registration Number:	6241866	YOUR VALVE & AUTOMATION EXPERTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132922796

Email: trademark@boulwarevaloir.com

Correspondent Name: Miranda V. Chavez

Address Line 1: 2603 Augusta Dr., Suite 1350

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miranda V. Chavez
SIGNATURE:	/Miranda V. Chavez/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Xerox Scan_10252022100210#page1.tif source=Xerox Scan_10252022100210#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007887 FRAME: 0603

ASSIGNMENT

Flotech, Inc. to Flotech, LLC

WHEREAS, Flotech, Inc., 3300 Evergreen Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32206, a Florida Corporation, has used in its business certain trademarks including those listed in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Flotech, Inc., is desirous of assigning all trademarks and registrations in Exhibit A, including the associated goodwill;

WHEREAS, Flotech, LLC with a business address of 3300 Evergreen Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32206, a Florida Corporation, a Delaware Limited Liability Company is desirous of acquiring all trademarks in Exhibit A, the registrations thereof and the associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Flotech, Inc. does hereby assign all rights, title and interest in and unto all trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the registrations thereof in Exhibit A and the right to recover any damages for past infringement, if any to Flotech, LLC. The effective date of the assignment is July 27, 2022.

Flotech, Inc.

Name: Caleb Goelz

Title: Chief Executive Officer

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.

SPACE 2946161
YOUR VALVE EXPERTS 5676965
YOUR VALVE & AUTOMATION EXPERTS 6241866

TRADEMARK REEL: 007887 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 10/25/2022